During the year, the Chief Executive Officer and the
Chief Financial Officer met with institutional investors after
the announcement of the preliminary and interim results.
Additional meetings were arranged during the year
by the Group’s brokers Numis Securities Limited and
finnCap Limited. Feedback arising from these meetings
was communicated to the Board and the Company Secretary
also reports to the Board if there is feedback from
other shareholders.

Stephen Vaughan, as Senior Independent Non-Executive
Director, is available to shareholders if they wish to raise
any matters that contact through the normal channels of
Non-Executive Chairman, Chief Executive Officer, Chief
Financial Officer or Company Secretary has failed to resolve
or for which such contact is inappropriate.

Corporate governance report continued

23

Governance Redcentric Report & Accounts 2018

Substantial shareholders

As at 31 March 2018 and 25 May 2018 (being the latest practicable date before the publication of the report) the Company
had been notified of the following significant interests in its ordinary, voting share capital:

31 March
2018

31 March
2018

25 May
2018

25 May
2018

Number % Number %

Coltrane Asset Management LP 29,172,303 19.56 28,672,303 19.23

ND Capital Investments Limited 20,113,885 13.49 20,113,885 13.49

Kestrel Partners LLP 19,658,511 13.18 19,788,958 13.27

Mr Richard Griffiths 15,848,285 10.63 16,435,919 11.02

Slater Investments 8,625,877 5.78 8,625,877 5.78

Schroder Investment Management 7,455,274 5.00 7,455,274 5.00

Eugenia II Investment Holdings 5,540,495 3.72 5,540,495 3.72

Corporate governance report continued

24

Governance Redcentric Report & Accounts 2018Redcentric Report & Accounts 2018

The Directors present their annual report together with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018.

Principal activity

The principal activity of the Group during the year was the supply of IT managed services. The Company is a holding company.

The Strategic report on pages 4-19 contains a review of the business, future developments and the principal risks and
uncertainties.

Directors

The following were Directors of Redcentric plc during the year and at the date of approval of these financial statements: